

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

January 24, 2008

Ms. Kathy Thurman Kentucky Division of Water 14 Reilly Road Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re: MSD Metro Operations

Shadow Wood WTP; KPDES No.: KY0031810 Discharge Monitoring Reports – December 2007.

Dear Ms. Thurman:

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) for the Shadow Wood WTP; KPDES No.: KY0031810 for the month of December 2007.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502)241-9093.

Sincerely,

John Kessel

Process Supervisor, East Region

JK/Shadow Wood 1207

Enclosures

cc:

C. Roth (DOW Louisville)

E. Brady

T. Singleton

P. Burgin

R. Shaw



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different) NAME

主接线的 经国际公司 医甲基基氏

ADDRESS 0/0 LOUISWILLE/JEFF CO 150

DESCRIPTION PROPERTY

EV AORITHDAY? TOUTSVILLE

KY 4005F

FACILITY DESCRIPTION STORES DE CARALE

LOCATION · 医二十二、二、一种 (1984年) - 一种 (1984年) - 李松文 AMOGNIBLE PERMIT NUMBER

MO

YEAR

FROM

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

YEAR

DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY

MO

MINGR (SUBR LV)

F - FIRAL

SANITARY MASTEWATER EFFLUENT

ARR NO DISCHARGE | | ARR

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

HINE A TELE MOVES	Dried Mar										s torm.
PARAMETER		QUANTITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION					FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	I S It look
70 (1884) 21 8 861 (180)	SAMPLE MEASUREMEN		也分替有特点	}	7.6	经设施金额额	安保安安特特	(1,9)	0	47	6-6
TOBED - C D E ppeleme Gr oss vale	PERMIT REQUIREMEN	IT 教育教育教	· 養養養養養 · ·	计设计 2.3.25 E	INEST PIN	安安管设计会	· 管标者的推示	MG/L	, k		
::	SAMPLE MEASUREMEN	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	安全 多线 星		6.7	超動性 新古墳	7.0	((2)	0	1/2	G-b
HERRODEN FLAK <mark>OSS V</mark> ell	PERMIT REQUIREMEN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	按 . 经会体验 的基	新教者 於董寶集	ATMIMUM :	安安安安安	Y. O MAXIMUM) SU	ំ រំក		349 (PLS)
en de la	SAMPLE MEASUREMEN		5.87	(25)	· 特别的人的	/3.27	22.0		0	17	Corpo
- 15 1 PAGSS VALC	PERMIT REQUIREMEN	21.3 IT 300a AVG.	BAXLY MX	WSVIN	经验检验费	30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 3	MAILY MX	MG/L		PERKLYS	COMPLE.
TOTAL (AS NO	SAMPLE MEASUREMEI	i	0.14	(28)	र्वके क्षां चंद्र चंद्र चंद्र चंद्र चंद्र	0.19	0.34		0	1/7	Carjo
EFFLUENA GROSS VALL	PERMIT REQUIREMEN	J. 54 IT BODA AVO	DAILY MX	LBEZOY	海域外 透透验	30DA AVG	MAILY MX		ن	EEKLY!	
- 15 Marie 715 - 15 Marie - 14 Marie 1 Marie	SAMPLE MEASUREMEI	-> 4 3 4 5 5 5 N	(क्षेत्र क्षेत्र क्षे		26-36-36 -36-36-36-	4.74	5.30	197	0	47	Congo
EFFLUENT GROSS V ALU	PERMIT REQUIREMEN	· 特殊条件条件	我 教教会会会 ·	Henry Henry	传统治学 学	REPORT GODA AVO	REFURT DAILY MX	4 84(G)/ [a de la companya de	hin has to have to	jijiii la
. DES ES COMPOST OF THREE TREATMENT FLAM		O . O 54	0.099	(03)	者教学专业企业	<u>발</u> 된 전 및 목 출	相待 查说 聲樂		0	9~	9/2
EMPLUMMI AKOSS VALI	PERMIT REQUIREMEN	REPORT NT 300A AVQ	REPORT	492	· 经外债收益	教作 終接教教		* 神學等 1 安保分析		UOUS UNI IN	
- DOMESTICA SEMERAL	SAMPLE MEASUREME	NT STATE OF THE ST	2 (St. 18) 18 (As the		發展 歌歌 次出	7.0	1.0		0	1/2	5-6
TABBA . (T. 0 Efflyent Grass Valt	PERMIT REQUIREMEN	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	建设公司	*************************************	秦特依依然	300A 0E0	7 DA GED	#/ 100%		A fine for the first	PKAB
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE Control of the contr	pre to a sub or t sub	ertify under penalty of law that pared under my direction or su assure that qualified personnel— mitted. Based on my inquiry of chose persons directly responsil mitted is, to the best of my key	pervision in accordance wit properly gather and evaluate f the person or persons who ble for gathering the information owledge and belief, true, according	h a system design e the information manage the syst ation, the information curate, and comp	em, ation lete. SIGNA	TURE OF PRINCIPAL			<u>(Ť3</u>	28 C	ATE SQ
TYPED OR PRINTED		luding the possibility of fine ar			OEE	A NUMBE	.R	YEAR N	VIO DAY		

PAGE

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

DAY

YEAR

FROM

MO

YEAR

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

NAME CARRESTON CARROLES SON S

TITELT TWILLE

LOCATION

FACILITY OF PLANTING ALCOHOLS STREET

ADDRESS C/O LOUISVILLE/JEFF CO MED

PERMIT NUMBER PARE ALEGNAPHER CONTO

·京学 等GRITTH開展的第

85 40059

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MO

DAY

MINNE (SUDR LVY F - FINAL

SANT TARY WAS TEWATER EFFLUENT

*** NO DISCHARGE ! ! ***

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

一直 法国 医二种 阿洛萨 医环氏环 門時間 NO FREQUENCY SAMPLE QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION QUANTITY OR LOADING PARAMETER TYPE EX ANALYSIS LINITS **AVERAGE** MAXIMUM **AVERAGE** MAXIMIIM UNITS MINIMUM 1896 1896 1896 1896 1896 1896 241 TOD LARBONAUSODS SAMPLE 0.61 0.82 175 2.0 MEASUREMENT OS DAY, EGO io/() 10 7 00 14 7 1984 J. 1884 D. PERMIT BVA ACOE DAILY MX 1564 15 30DA AVG DAILY MX REQUIREMENT EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE SAMPLE MEASUREMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENT **TELEPHONE** DATE I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed Fire Director to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information 22 08 241-9093 submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT YEAR DAY NUMBER MO TYPED OR PRINTED including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District

IMSAST0004 Discharge Report Dec 01, 2007 12:00 AM thru Dec 31, 2007 11:59 PM

Report Selections: Excluding PPI, CSO, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW, DISREV

KPDES # Fa KY9031810 MS			Treatment Plant Name SHADOW WOOD acility Address 189 FORESTLAKE DR			Region EAST			
Facility Type SPL Sewer Treatment Flant					If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station:			eceiving Stream ARRODS CREEK	Discharge to GRO JND
Activity Code (Description DISOW: DRY WEATHER DISCHARGE	<u>₩0#</u> 732038	Initiated 12/27/07 01:50 PM	initiated By MARKS JR	<u>Assigned To</u> LARLE	Disch Stat R	Event Date 12/27/07	Problem BYPASS AT TREATMENT PLANT	Resolution DISCHARGE TO WATERS OF THE US	<u>Completed</u> 12/27/07 04:30 PM
Spot Inspections:									
Discharge Amount:		2,640 GAL	and provide a larger of property and regions as						
Cause:		FAILURE OF CL2 LIN	IE		material to test on the				
Clean Up:		NOT FEASIBLE			سارة بوقوان المدرية بالاسار البوار	and the second second second	and the second s	gan e legan lawar lisawan a milateka a ka	
Control Zone:		SIGNS POSTED							
Impact:	:	NO VISUAL IMPACT	OBSERVED . WA	TER RECEIVING AL	L PROCESS TRE	EATMENT EXC	FT DISINFECTION.		: :
Repair;		MAINTENANCE ON S	SITE REPAIRING	CL2 LINE					<u></u> .
Notifications:									
12/27/07 12:59 PM	··· ··································	Supplemental Email n	offication of unaut	horized discharge ha				nd bradley.kouns@ky.gov	
12/27/07 01:50 PM	į	CL2 Feed Jone to corr	tact charaber broks	s. Maintence repairin	g line , Menual fe	eding CL2 to offi	uent to disinfect water	dates and and deliver and dear of any or and a second	
12/27/07 12:59 PM		Email notification of u	rauthorized dische	rge sent to ireland,se	en@epa.gcv, ep	pc.eri@ky.gov a	nd bradley.kouns@ky.go	y	met petiter in atti

Total Facilities Printed: 63